
 
Consolidated Annual Procurement Plan

Ministry : Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Co-operatives

Division : Local Government Division

Organization : Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)

CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN

Package
No.

Description of 
Procurement 

Package Works

Procurement
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Package
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for
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applicable)
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Tender/Proposal
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Tender/Proposal
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Approval
to

Award
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of Award
Signing

of
Contract

Total
time to

Contract
Signature

Time for
Completion
of Contract

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Procuring Entity Name
and Code :

Office of the Executive Engineer, LGED, Rangamati -

Budget Type : Development Project / Programme Name
and Code :

Not Available/Rangamati District Karighorpara to Belaichari Upazila Connecting Road and Bridge/Culvert Development Project and 224347900

WD/RKBDP/RANG/KAPTAI/VILL/W08 Lot
No. Lot Description Qty. Unit

01 Development of Raikhali union Karighar
Para to Belaichari bazar road.(Kaptai part).
at ch.12000m-16000m (Effective
Length:4000.00m) ID No;
484364022;Package
No.WD/RKBDP/RANG/KAPTAI/VILL/W08

4000.00 m

OTM (NCT)

e-GP

PD Government 120000000.00 Planned
Dates

- 08-Sep-2022 06-Oct-2022 20-Oct-2022 27-Oct-
2022

03-Nov-
2022

01-Dec-
2022

- 29-May-
2024

Planned
Days

0 0 28 14 7 7 28 84 545

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Abdul Malek Sarker - Additional Chief Engineer
WD/RKBDP/RANG/KAPTAI/VILL/W09 Lot

No. Lot Description Qty. Unit

01 Development of Raikhali union Karighar
Para to Belaichari bazar road.(Kaptai part)
at ch. 16000m-20000m.; (Effective
Length:4000.00 m) ID No: 484364022;
Package
No.WD/RKBDP/RANG/KAPTAI/VILL/W09

4000.00 m

OTM (NCT)

e-GP

PD Government 130000000.00 Planned
Dates

- 08-Sep-2022 06-Oct-2022 20-Oct-2022 27-Oct-
2022

03-Nov-
2022

01-Dec-
2022

- 29-May-
2024

Planned
Days

0 0 28 14 7 7 28 84 545

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Electronically Signed By : Md. Abdul Malek Sarker - Additional Chief Engineer
WD/RKBDP/RANG/BELAI/BRIDGE/W10 Lot

No. Lot Description Qty. Unit

01 Construction of 80.0 m long PSC Girder
Bridge with 56.0 m via duct on Raikhali union
Karighar Para to Belaichari bazar road.
(Belaichari Part). at Ch. 4090 m; ID No.
484292005 Package no.
WD/RKBDP/RANG/BELAI/BRIDGE/W10

80.00 m

OTM (NCT)

e-GP

PD Government 127500000.00 Planned
Dates

- 06-Dec-2022 03-Jan-2023 17-Jan-2023 24-Jan-
2023

31-Jan-
2023

28-Feb-
2023

- 27-Feb-
2025

Planned
Days

0 0 28 14 7 7 28 84 730

Actual
Dates

- - - - - - - -

Total Value of Procurement  Total :
377500000.00


