Consolidated Annual Procurement Plan

Ministry:		Mini	stry of Local Government, Rui	ıral Developmeı	nt and C	o-oper	ratives													
Division:		Loca	al Government Division																	
Organization :		Loca	al Government Engineering De	epartment (LGI	ED)															
								CONSOLIE	ATED ANNU	JAL PROCURE	MENT P	LAN								
Package No.		Description of Procurement Package Works				Procurement Method and Type Package Type		Source of Funds	Estd. Cost in Lakhs (In BDT)	Time Code for Process	Advertise Prequel (if applicable)	Tamalan/Danasanal	Tender/Proposal Opening	Tender/Proposa Evaluation	Approval to Award	Notification of Award	Signing of Contract	Total time to Contract Signature	Time for Completic of Contra	
1			2				3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
Procuring Entity Name and Code :	Office of the Exe	ecutive	Engineer, LGED, Rangamati -	-																
Budget Type :	Development		Project / Programme Name and Code :	Not Available/I	Rangam	nati Dis	trict Karighorpa	ra to Belaich	ari Upazila Co	onnecting Road	and Bridge	e/Culvert Dev	elopment Project a	nd 224347900						
WD/RKBDP/RANG/KAPTAI/VILL/W08		Lot No.	Lot Description	ı	Qty. Unit		OTM (NCT)	PD	Government	120000000.00	Planned Dates	-	08-Sep-2022	06-Oct-2022	20-Oct-2022	27-Oct- 2022	03-Nov- 2022	01-Dec- 2022	-	29-May- 2024
		F	Development of Raikhali union Para to Belaichari bazar road.(at ch.12000m-16000m (Effecti	(Kaptai part).	4000.00) m	e-GP				Planned Days	0	0	28	14	7	7	28	84	545
		Length:4000.00m) ID No; 484364022;Package No.WD/RKBDP/RANG/KAPTAI/VILL/W08								Actual Dates		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
												-		Elec	tronically Signed	By : Md. A	bdul Malek S	Sarker - Ad	Iditional Ch	ief Engine
WD/RKBDP/RANG/KAPTAI/VILL/W09		Lot No.	Lot Description	ı	Qty. Unit		OTM (NCT)	PD	Government	130000000.00	Planned Dates	-	08-Sep-2022	06-Oct-2022	20-Oct-2022	27-Oct- 2022	03-Nov- 2022	01-Dec- 2022	-	29-May- 2024
		F	Para to Belaichari bazar road.(Kaptai part)) m	e-GP				Planned Days	0	0	28	14	7	7	28	84	545
		L F	nt ch. 16000m-20000m.; (Effect ength:4000.00 m) ID No: 484 Package No.WD/RKBDP/RANG/KAPT.	1364022;							Actual Dates		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
														Elec	tronically Signed	By : Md. A	bdul Malek S	Sarker - Ad	Iditional Ch	ief Engine
WD/RKBDP/RANG/BELAI/BRIDGE/W10		Lot No.	Lot Description	n	Qty. Unit			PD	Government	127500000.00	Planned Dates	-	06-Dec-2022	03-Jan-2023	17-Jan-2023	24-Jan- 2023	31-Jan- 2023	28-Feb- 2023	-	27-Feb- 2025
		E	Bridge with 56.0 m via duct on Raikhali union			.00 m	e-GP				Planned Days	0	0	28	14	7	7	28	84	730
		(Karighar Para to Belaichari ba: Belaichari Part). at Ch. 4090 r 184292005 Package no. VD/RKBDP/RANG/BELAI/BI	m; ID No.							Actual Dates		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
			Total Value of Pro	ocurement						Total: 377500000.00										